RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE OUTSTANDING SERVICE OF CAROLE SIEGLER ON THE CATALINA FOOTHILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 16 GOVERNING BOARD

WHEREAS, Carole Siegler had previously served with distinction on the Catalina Foothills School District Governing Board for twenty-six years of uninterrupted service through December of 2022; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Siegler demonstrated her unwavering commitment to Catalina Foothills School District by serving again following the tragic passing of our colleague Amy Bhola, showing exceptional compassion during a difficult time for our community; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Siegler assumed this role with grace and commitment, honoring the legacy of Ms. Bhola while ensuring continuity in governance and support for our students and families; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure, Ms. Siegler has worked diligently to uphold the values and vision of the Board, actively participating in discussions and decision-making that prioritize the well-being and success of our students, and providing stability and reassurance to our schools and the wider community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Catalina Foothills School District Governing Board and Administrators formally recognize and honor Carole Siegler for her dedicated service and significant contributions during this transition period;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be presented to Ms. Siegler as a token of our appreciation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be placed in the official records of the Catalina Foothills School District.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2024.

Ms. Eileen Jackson President Ms. Amy Krauss Vice-President

Ms. Gina Mehmert Member Mr. Robert Douglas Hadley Member

APPROVED AND CONCURRED BY:

Dr. Denise Bartlett Superintendent

Ms. Sheryl Castro Executive Director of Curriculum & Development Ms. Mindy Westover Associate Superintendent

Ms. Amie Sams Board Secretary